
2020 Mbsp. 2020 Membership

Needed 12/11/2019 Needed for 11/18/2019 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 45% Target 45% Target Total Goal

1 HAWAII 27 12 -31 43 159.259

2 PHILIPPINES 55 24 -43 67 121.818

3 PUERTO RICO 52 23 -39 62 119.231

* 4 MISSISSIPPI 831 373 -423 796 95.788

5 FRANCE 243 109 -60 169 69.547

6 LOUISIANA 1,881 846 -347 1,193 63.424

7 MONTANA 1,188 534 -208 742 62.458

8 OKLAHOMA 1,361 612 -140 752 55.253

9 WISCONSIN 3,936 1,771 -277 2,048 52.033

10 NORTH DAKOTA 738 332 -47 379 51.355

11 KANSAS 6,540 2,943 -259 3,202 48.960

12 ILLINOIS 14,403 6,481 -559 7,040 48.879

13 GEORGIA 4,682 2,106 -180 2,286 48.825

14 IOWA 4,450 2,002 -91 2,093 47.034

15 IDAHO 617 277 -10 287 46.515

16 ALABAMA 2,108 948 30 918 43.548

17 FLORIDA 19,998 8,999 648 8,351 41.759

18 CALIFORNIA 11,365 5,114 375 4,739 41.698

19 MARYLAND 16,283 7,327 559 6,768 41.565

20 MINNESOTA 11,549 5,197 561 4,636 40.142

21 VERMONT 3,992 1,796 203 1,593 39.905

22 TEXAS 6,385 2,873 370 2,503 39.201

23 NORTH CAROLINA 2,415 1,086 157 929 38.468

24 CONNECTICUT 1,770 796 121 675 38.136

25 NEVADA 457 205 37 168 36.761

26 SOUTH DAKOTA 695 312 59 253 36.403

27 ARKANSAS 535 240 53 187 34.953

28 NEW JERSEY 9,916 4,462 1,053 3,409 34.379

29 VIRGINIA 4,318 1,943 459 1,484 34.368

30 INDIANA 38,854 17,484 4,236 13,248 34.097

31 TENNESSEE 1,609 724 179 545 33.872

32 OHIO 30,410 13,684 3,435 10,249 33.703

33 NEBRASKA 6,857 3,085 848 2,237 32.624

34 UTAH 593 266 73 193 32.546

35 ARIZONA 7,726 3,476 1,036 2,440 31.582

36 WYOMING 1,253 563 170 393 31.365

37 DELAWARE 2,352 1,058 367 691 29.379

38 MISSOURI 3,409 1,534 538 996 29.217

39 COLORADO 3,055 1,374 497 877 28.707

40 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,325 596 216 380 28.679

41 RHODE ISLAND 273 122 47 75 27.473

42 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,132 2,759 1,129 1,630 26.582

43 WASHINGTON 2,592 1,166 478 688 26.543

44 ALASKA 1,506 677 279 398 26.428

45 MAINE 2,623 1,180 498 682 26.001

46 MASSACHUSETTS 5,486 2,468 1,045 1,423 25.939

47 MICHIGAN 24,106 10,847 4,895 5,952 24.691

48 DIST OF COL 178 80 37 43 24.157

49 KENTUCKY 3,025 1,361 691 670 22.149

50 NEW MEXICO 1,706 767 395 372 21.805

51 PENNSYLVANIA 62,443 28,099 15,187 12,912 20.678

52 OREGON 1,520 684 377 307 20.197

53 NEW YORK 29,976 13,489 8,393 5,096 17.000

54 WEST VIRGINIA 2,578 1,160 784 376 14.585

55 MEXICO 21 9 9 0 0.000

Grand Totals 374,398 168,455 47,810 120,645 32.224

                     2020 SAL Membership Report as of: November 18, 2019



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 27 43 159.259 MONTANA 1,188 742 62.458

PHILIPPINES 55 67 121.818 OKLAHOMA 1,361 752 55.253

IDAHO 617 287 46.515 NORTH DAKOTA 738 379 51.355

CALIFORNIA 11,365 4,739 41.698 KANSAS 6,540 3,202 48.960

NEVADA 457 168 36.761 TEXAS 6,385 2,503 39.201

UTAH 593 193 32.546 SOUTH DAKOTA 695 253 36.403

ARIZONA 7,726 2,440 31.582 NEBRASKA 6,857 2,237 32.624

WASHINGTON 2,592 688 26.543 WYOMING 1,253 393 31.365

ALASKA 1,506 398 26.428 COLORADO 3,055 877 28.707

OREGON 1,520 307 20.197 NEW MEXICO 1,706 372 21.805

Totals 26,458 9,330 35.263 MEXICO 21 0 0.000

Totals 29,799 11,710 39.297

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,936 2,048 52.033 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

ILLINOIS 14,403 7,040 48.879 FRANCE 243 169 69.547

IOWA 4,450 2,093 47.034 MARYLAND 16,283 6,768 41.565

MINNESOTA 11,549 4,636 40.142 VERMONT 3,992 1,593 39.905

INDIANA 38,854 13,248 34.097 CONNECTICUT 1,770 675 38.136

OHIO 30,410 10,249 33.703 NEW JERSEY 9,916 3,409 34.379

MISSOURI 3,409 996 29.217 DELAWARE 2,352 691 29.379

MICHIGAN 24,106 5,952 24.691 RHODE ISLAND 273 75 27.473

Totals 131,117 46,262 35.283 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,132 1,630 26.582

MAINE 2,623 682 26.001

MASSACHUSETTS 5,486 1,423 25.939

DIST OF COL 178 43 24.157

Detachment Goal Actual Percent PENNSYLVANIA 62,443 12,912 20.678

PUERTO RICO 52 62 119.231 NEW YORK 29,976 5,096 17.000

* MISSISSIPPI 831 796 95.788 WEST VIRGINIA 2,578 376 14.585

LOUISIANA 1,881 1,193 63.424 Totals 144,245 35,542 24.640

GEORGIA 4,682 2,286 48.825

ALABAMA 2,108 918 43.548

FLORIDA 19,998 8,351 41.759

NORTH CAROLINA 2,415 929 38.468 2020 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

ARKANSAS 535 187 34.953 11/18/2019 374,398 120,645 32.224

VIRGINIA 4,318 1,484 34.368

TENNESSEE 1,609 545 33.872 2019 Membership:

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,325 380 28.679 11/18/2018 116,399

KENTUCKY 3,025 670 22.149  

Totals 42,779 17,801 41.612 Difference: 4,246

2019-2020 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Blair Miles (AL)

(Midwest Region)  Christopher L. Cook (OK)

(Eastern Region)  Gary P. Nelson (NJ)

(Western Region)  Ned C. Fox (CA)

(Central Region)  Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)


